
Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 05.08.2019 14:00:00
Opening date: 05.08.2019 14:30:00
Created On: 08.07.2019 04:48:32

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
Providing L.T. Over Head Power Supply Line from Despatch Store Building to Diesel Bunk House and Aeration
Treatment Plant

TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% PAYMENT ON RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIAL ON 60TH DAY IF
FIRM/FIRMS ARE QUOTING PAYMENT TERMS AS ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, FIRM HAS TO AGREE
FOR GIVING BANK GUARANTEE FROM A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK FOR 110% OF THEIR INVOICE
VALUE,AND THEN ONLY ADVANCE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE. IF FIRM DOES NOT AGREE FOR THE SAME
AND ONLY QUOTES FOR ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, SUCHBIDS ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION, AND
THEIR OFFER WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AND NEXT LOWEST TECNICALLY ACCEPTED OFFER WILL BE
CONSIDERED.THEBG SHOULD BE VALID FOR A PERIOD TILL THE MATERIAL IS RECEIVED AND
ACCEPTED BY BEML.
2. PRICES: PRICES ARE FIRM TILL THE EXECUTION OF THE ORDER.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: DELIVERY AS PER BEML SCHEDULE.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE
6. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE IN CASE OF DELAY IN DELIVERY
7. TAXES: FIRM HAS TO MENTION HSN CODE AND APPLICABLE GST.
8. TENDER INCLUDES SUPPLY OF MATERIAL AS WELL AS LABOR.ITEM SLNO. "1" TO "13" PERTAINS TO
SUPPLY OF MATERIALS WHEREAS ITEM SLNO. "14" TO "26" PERTAINS TO LABOR CHARGES.
9. L-1 WILL BE ARRIVED AT CONSIDERING THE TOTAL VALUE OF ALL THE ITEMS IN THE TENDER.
10. ANY AMENDMENT TO THIS TENDER WILL BE PUBLISHED ONLY IN BEML WEBSITE AND NOT IN CPP
PORTAL. VENDORS TO NOTE THIS.



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 9

11.FIRM HAS TO VISIT OUR WORKS AND COLLECT DETAILS OF WORK,SCOPE OF SUPPLY AND
MEASUREMENT OF CIRCUIT LENGTH,NO.OF POLES,NO. OF ROAD CROSSINGS,LENGTH OF UG CABLE
LAYING ETC.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data. Please
contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM syst
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in
Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications. Phone number: (0821)
2400503 / 2400277
E-mail ID : ymn1@beml.co.in, zmnc@beml.co.in

SCOPE OF WORK:
FIRM'S SCOPE INCLUDES SUPPLY OF MATERIALS &LABOUR - AND COMPLETE THE WORK AS TURN KEY
BASIS.

1) REGARDING SUPPLY OF MATERIALS :
QUANTITIES INDICATED FOR SUPPLY ARE TENTATIVE.ACTUAL QUANTITIES MAY VARY AS PER THE SITE
CONDITIONS.
IN CASE THE QUANTITIES REQUIRED ARE LESS THAN WHAT IS INDICATED IN THE TENDER, FIRM HAS
TO SUPPLY ONLY THOSE QUANTITES. IF FIRM HASSUPPLIED MORE THAN THIS QUANTITY, FIRM WILL BE
ALLOWED TO TAKE BACK EXTRA ITEMS.HOWEVER PAYMENT WILL BE MADE ONLY TO THE EXTENT
OFOF UTILIZED QUANTITY.
IN CASE THE QUANTITY REQUIRED IS MORE THAN THE QUANTITY INDICATED IN THE TENDER, FIRM
HAS TO SUPPLY THE REQUIRED QUANTITY AT THE SAME AGREED PRICE.PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE
AMENDED ACCORDINGLY FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYMENT.

2) REGARDING LABOUR CHARGES:
INCLUDES LABOUR FOR LAYING OF UG CABLE IN DIRECT GROUND @ 1 MTR DEPTH,INCLUDING
EXCAVATION OF TRENCH IN SOIL,M SAND SUPPLY AND CUSHIONING,LAYING OF CABLE,PROVIDING
CABLE PROTECTION COVER USING CABLE TILES ETC. AS REQUIRED AT SITE & STANDARD CABLE
LAYING PRACTICE.

Attachments:

GENERAL TERMS&CONDITIONS

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Supply of 9 Mtr RCC Pole 10  NO

Item long text:
Supply of 9 Mtr RCC Pole – Qty = 01 lot  ( minimum 10 poles).

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

2 Supply of 4 pin cross arms 12  NO

Item long text:
Supply & Erection of 4 pin cross arms(minimum 12 nos).

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

3 Supply of 2 pin cross arms 12  NO

Item long text:
Supply of 2 pin cross arms(minimum 12 nos).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

4 Supply of 1.1 KV Pin
Insulators

72  NO

Item long text:
Supply of 1.1 KV pin insulator(minimum 72 nos).

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

5 Supply of 8 KV Strain 18  NO



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Insulators

Item long text:
Supply of 8 KV Strain Insulator(minimum 18 nos).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

6 Supply of Spiral Earthing
Eectrode

12  NO

Item long text:
Supply of Spiral Earthing Electrode(minimum 12 nos).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

7 Supply of Road Guarding
Materials

1  NO

Item long text:
Supply of Road Guarding ( minimum 1 road crossing).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

8 Supply of 8 Mtr PCC Poles 2  NO

Item long text:
Supply of 8 Mtr PCC Pole(minimum 2 poles).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

9 Supply of Guy Set
Materials

2  NO

Item long text:
Supply & Erection of Guy Set(minimum 2 nos).

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

10 Supply of Rabbit ACSR
Conductor

1,500.000  M

Item long text:
Supply of Rabbit ACSR Conductor ( 5 wires  for 3P+N+Street Ckt),  Qty = 1500 Mtr(minimum 1.5 Km)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

11 Miscellaneous Hardware
items

1  LOT

Item long text:
Miscellaneous hardware items  including Pole Clamps, UG Cable Terminations, Pot head etc. as required  to
connect Power supply to OH line and from OH line to Diesel Bunk & ATP plant  Qty = 01 lot.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

12 Supply of 60W LED Street
Lights

10  NO

Item long text:
Supply of 60W LED Street Light Fittings --- Qty =  01 lot ( minimum 10 nos. )

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

13 Supply of 3.5core 95sqmm
UG cable

100.000  M

Item long text:
Supply of 3.5 core 95 sq. mm Aluminium Armoured U.G. Cables, to connect Power Panels at Despatch Store,
Diesel Bunk House and in ATP Plant  -- Qty  01 lot ( minimum  100 Mtr).

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

14 Erection of 9 Mtr RCC
Poles

1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of 9 Mtr RCC Pole( minimum 10 poles), Qty- 1 JOB.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

15 Erection of 4 pin cross
arms

1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of 4 pin cross arms – as required at site,, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

16 Erection of 2 pin cross
arms

1  JOB

Item long text:



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Erection of 2 pin cross arms – as required at site,, Qty- 1 JOB.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

17 Erection of 1.1kv pin
insualtors

1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of 1.1 KV pin insulator - as required at site, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

18 Erection of 8KV Strain
Insulators

1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of 8 KV Strain Insulator – as required at site,, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

19 Erection of Spiral Earthing
Electrodes

1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of Spiral Earthing Electrode  -as required at site, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

20 Erection of Road Guarding 1  JOB



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Item long text:
Erection of Road Guarding  - as required at site, Qty- 1 JOB.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

21 Erection of 8 Mtr PCC Pole 1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of 8 Mtr PCC Pole  - if required, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

22 Erection of Guy Set 1  JOB

Item long text:
Erection of Guy Set – as required at site, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

23 Erection of Rabbit ACSR
conductor

1  JOB

Item long text:
 Erection of Rabbit ACSR Conductor - as required at site, Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

24 Erection of Miscellaneous
items

1  JOB



Information

Description:ZMN/1060016979/LT OH POWER
SUPPLY/19/JM
Bid invitation number:6300028391
Version:        1

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / 9

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Item long text:
Erection of Miscellaneous hardware items  including Pole Clamps, UG Cable Terminations, Pot head etc. as
required  to connect Powersupply to OH line and from OH line to Diesel Bunk & ATP plant, Qty- 1 JOB.

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

25 Erection of 60W LED street
lights

1  JOB

Item long text:
Fixing of 60W LED Street Light Fittings, Qty- 1 JOB.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

26 Erection/Laying of UG
Cable

1  JOB

Item long text:
Laying of 3.5 core 95 sq. mm Aluminium Armoured U.G. Cables, to connect Power Panels at Despatch Store,
Diesel Bunk House and in ATP Plant , Qty- 1 JOB.

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


